FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-8688.282US01

06-24-2002 102132553

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Commission | oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the | ne attached original documents or | | |
|---|---|--|--|-------|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Ting-Yu Chang (30 May 2002) Chih-Hung Wu (30 May 2002) | | | Aopen Incorporated 21F, 88, Section 1, Hsin Tai Wu Road Hsichih, Taipei Hsien Taiwan | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| Nature o Ass | f conveyance: ignment | of Name | Section in the section of the sectio | 90 |
| Execution D | Date: See above. | | | |
| 4. Applicat | ion number(s) or patent number(s |): | | |
| If this do | ocument is being filed together wi | th a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent A | pplication No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Unknow | 'n | | • | |
| | | Additional numbers attach | had? D. Vac. M. Na | |
| | nd address of party to whom corre | | | |
| Name: Address: | Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 | |
| | | DO NOT USE TI | HIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statemer | nt and signature: | | | |
| To the booriginal | est of my knowledge and belief, the document. | ne foregoing information | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | ; |
| James A. Larson | | Jan C | 11 June 2002 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Si | ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. | nt: 3 |
| | | 4 | | |
| Mail docu | ments to be recorded with required cover s | Do not detach the | his portion | |
| | · | Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D | nd Trademark Office D.C. 20231 | |
| document and | and gathering the data needed, and comple | eting and reviewing the sample systems, PK2-1000C, Washin | 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ngton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork | |

6/21/2002 ANNED1 00000112 10167529 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

| CTR BOA | CUIT BOARD WITH PROTECTION CAPABILITY AND METHOD OF PROTECTED |
|--------------|--|
| The DATE | NT DICHTS referred to in this agreement are: |
| | NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: |
| (check one) | a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S |
| ı | concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No, filed |
| ! | |
| l | a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application |
| | No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known) |
| ſ | U.S. Patent No, issued |
| | ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and |
| | e patents and patent applications identified above. |
| | NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: |
| | X U.S. patent rights only. |
|] | Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the |
| | right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign |
| | patent application for this invention. |
| The ASSI | GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose |
| | opear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s). |
| _ ,, | GNEE referred to in this agreement is: |
| (Name of Ass | ignee) AOPEN INCORPORATED |
| (Address) 2 | 1F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan |
| The ASSIGN | EE is: |
| (check one) | An Individual. |
| [| A Partnership. |
| [| A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country |
| ſ | (other) |

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

CIRCUIT

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

| Ting-Yu CHANG | May - You CHANG | May 30, 2002 |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor | Signature | Date |
| Chih-Hung WU | Orch Hung Wu | May 30, 2002 |
| Name of second inventor, if any | Signature U | Date |
| Name of third inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any | Signature | Date |
| Name of sole or first inventor | Signature | Date |

Page 2